

City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 19-0278 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/8/2019 In control: City Council

Title: Resolution Recognizing the Fourth Anniversary of the Family Justice Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2019	1	City Council	adopt	Pass

Resolution Recognizing the Fourth Anniversary of the Family Justice Center

Department: Legislative Council District: n/a

Public Hearing: n/a

Advertising Date/By: n/a

Contact 1 and Phone: Councilmember Abuzuaiter, Ext. 2397

Contact 2 and Phone: Mayor Vaughan, Ext. 2397

PURPOSE:

Councilmember Abuzuaiter has requested a resolution recognizing the Family Justice Center on its Fourth Anniversary.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

City Council is being requested to adopt a resolution recognizing the Family Justice Center on its Fourth Anniversary.